Date: 11/30/2019
Start: 7:14PM
Time: 2:12
Attendance: 150
Location: Ryerson

Scoring Summary

Western -vs- Ryerson
11/30/2019 at Ryerson

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Tota
Western 2 1 2 0 5
Ryerson 1 2 2 1 6

WES: Franco Sproviero (2); Cordell James (2); Ethan Szypula (1)
RYE: Hayden McCool (2); Matt Mistele (1); David Miller (1); Gregory
DiTomaso (1); Mathew Santos (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WES RYE
1st 9:14 RYE Hayden McCool Devon Paliani, 0 1
1st 14:24 WES Cordell James , 1 1
1st 19:03 WES Ethan Szypula Franco Sproviero, Stephen Desrocher 2 1
2nd 5:31 RYE Mathew Santos , 2 2
2nd 6:08 WES Cordell James Franco Sproviero, Ethan Szypula 3 2
2nd 15:41 RYE David Miller Jacob Kamps, Zachary Shankar 3 3
3rd 7:10 RYE Gregory DiTomaso Hayden McCool, Matt Mistele 3 4
3rd 10:00 WES Franco Sproviero Ethan Szypula, Reed Morison 4 4
3rd 16:49 WES Franco Sproviero Ethan Szypula, Cordell James 5 4
3rd 18:57 RYE Matt Mistele Aaron Hyman, Devon Paliani 5 5
oT 3:39 RYE Hayden McCool Mathew Santos, Matt Mistele 5 6

Western Power Plays Ryerson Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:04 17:07 01:03 0 0 -- 1st 14:04 14:24 00:20 0 0 --
2nd 11:41 13:41 02:00 0 0 - 2nd 08:08 10:08 02:00 (0} (0] -
3rd 09:01 10:00 00:59 0 0 - 3rd 05:57 07:10 01:13 0 0 --
04:02 (o} (o} 0 3rd 10:46 12:46 02:00 0 0 --

4th 02:47 03:39 00:52 0 0 -

06:25 (o} (¢} (0]

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Zach Core 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:04 PP
1st RYE Hayden McCool 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 14:24 PP
1st RYE Zachary Shankar 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:07 PP
2nd WES Stephen Desrocher 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:08 PP
2nd RYE Gregory DiTomaso 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 11:41 PP
2nd WES Matt Watson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:24
2nd RYE Matt Mistele 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:24
3rd WES Rylan Bechtel 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:57 PP
3rd RYE Adam Craievich 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:01 PP
3rd WES Stephen Desrocher 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 10:46 PP
4th WES Stephen Desrocher 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 2:47 PP

GAME
GAME EJECTION-3 STICK MISCONDU
4th WES Stephen Desrocher 10:00 INFRACTIONS CT
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Austin Osmanski
Carson Moniz
Ethan Szypula
Alex Turko
Brendan Harrogate
Anthony Stefano
Kyle Langdon
Zach Core

Theo Lewis

Kenny Huether
Franco Sproviero
Dan Davies
Stephen Desrocher
Luke Peresinni
Reed Morison

Matt Watson

Kyle Petit

Rylan Bechtel
Cordell James
Kolten Olynek
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Aaron Hyman
Jared Walsh
Mark Shoemaker
Adam Craievich
Cavin Leth
Patrick Fellows
Matt Mistele
Jacob Kamps
Zachary Shankar
David Miller
Devon Paliani
Gregory DiTomaso
Jesse Barwell
Garrett Forrest
Troy Timpano
Andrew Mullen
Marcus Hinds
Hayden McCool
Steven Harland
Mathew Santos
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Western Faceoffs
No data to report.
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No data to report.

0O ©|N

10

N|O N |[b

29






0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1

1-1

2-1

2-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-4

3-4

3-4

PP RYE

PP RYE

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP RYE
PP RYE
PP RYE

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP RYE

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[09:14] GOAL by RYE Hayden McCool (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Devon Paliani, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal number
9 for season.

Western 0, Ryerson 1

[14:04] Penalty on Zach Core WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[14:04] Start power play for RYE.

[14:24] Penalty on Hayden McCool RYE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

[14:24] End power play for RYE.

[14:24] GOAL by WES Cordell James (SHORT HANDED), On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 1 for season.
Western 1, Ryerson 1

[15:07] Penalty on Zachary Shankar RYE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[15:07] Start power play for WES.

[16:04] Zach Core (WES) penalty complete.
[16:04] Start power play for WES.

[16:24] Hayden McCool (RYE) penalty complete.
[17:07] Zachary Shankar (RYE) penalty complete.

[17:07] End power play for WES.

[19:03] GOAL by WES Ethan Szypula, Assist by Franco Sproviero and Stephen Desrocher, On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: ,
goal number 9 for season.

Western 2, Ryerson 1
Period #2 Plays

[05:31] GOAL by RYE Mathew Santos, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 10 for season.
Western 2, Ryerson 2

[06:08] GOAL by WES Cordell James, Assist by Franco Sproviero and Ethan Szypula, On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal
number 2 for season.

Western 3, Ryerson 2
[08:08] Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[08:08] Start power play for RYE.
[10:08] Stephen Desrocher (WES) penalty complete.
[10:08] End power play for RYE.
[11:41] Penalty on Gregory DiTomaso RYE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[11:41] Start power play for WES.
[13:41] Gregory DiTomaso (RYE) penalty complete.

[13:41] End power play for WES.

[15:41] GOAL by RYE David Miller, Assist by Jacob Kamps and Zachary Shankar, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 6 for season.

Western 3, Ryerson 3
[18:24] Penalty on Matt Watson WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[18:24] Penalty on Matt Mistele RYE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

Period #3 Plays

[03:29] Matt Watson (WES) penalty complete.

[03:29] Matt Mistele (RYE) penalty complete.

[05:57] Penalty on Rylan Bechtel WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[05:57] Start power play for RYE.

[07:10] GOAL by RYE Gregory DiTomaso (POWER PLAY), Assist by Hayden McCool and Matt Mistele, On ice for RYE: , On ice
for WES: , goal number 3 for season.

Western 3, Ryerson 4

[07:10] Rylan Bechtel (WES) penalty complete.

[07:10] End power play for RYE.
[09:01] Penalty on Adam Craievich RYE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[09:01] Start power play for WES.
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[10:00] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Szypula and Reed Morison, On ice for WES: , On ice
for RYE: , goal number 4 for season.

Western 4, Ryerson 4
[10:00] Adam Craievich (RYE) penalty complete.
[10:00] End power play for WES.
[10:46] Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[10:46] Start power play for RYE.
[12:46] Stephen Desrocher (WES) penalty complete.
[12:46] End power play for RYE.

[16:49] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero, Assist by Ethan Szypula and Cordell James, On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal
number 5 for season.

Western 5, Ryerson 4

[18:57] GOAL by RYE Matt Mistele, Assist by Aaron Hyman and Devon Paliani, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 7 for season.

Western 5, Ryerson 5
Period #4 Plays
[02:47] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[02:47] Start power play for RYE.
[1 Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 10 minutes for GAME EJECTION-3 STICK INFRACTIONS.

[1 Stephen Desrocher (WES) penalty complete.
[03:39] GOAL by RYE Hayden McCool (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mathew Santos and Matt Mistele, On ice for RYE: , On ice for

WES: , goal humber 10 for season.
Western 5, Ryerson 6
[03:39] Kolten Olynek (WES) penalty complete.

[03:39] End power play for RYE.



