Western -vs- Ryerson 11/30/2019 at Ryerson

Date: 11/30/2019 Start: 7:14PM Time: 2:12 Attendance: 150 Location: Ryerson

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Western	2	1	2	0	5
Ryerson	1	2	2	1	6

WES: Franco Sproviero (2); Cordell James (2); Ethan Szypula (1) RYE: Hayden McCool (2); Matt Mistele (1); David Miller (1); Gregory DiTomaso (1); Mathew Santos (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WES	RYE
1st	9:14	RYE	Hayden McCool	Devon Paliani,	0	1
1st	14:24	WES	Cordell James	1	1	1
1st	19:03	WES	Ethan Szypula	Franco Sproviero, Stephen Desrocher	2	1
2nd	5:31	RYE	Mathew Santos	1	2	2
2nd	6:08	WES	Cordell James	Franco Sproviero, Ethan Szypula	3	2
2nd	15:41	RYE	David Miller	Jacob Kamps, Zachary Shankar	3	3
3rd	7:10	RYE	Gregory DiTomaso	Hayden McCool, Matt Mistele	3	4
3rd	10:00	WES	Franco Sproviero	Ethan Szypula, Reed Morison	4	4
3rd	16:49	WES	Franco Sproviero	Ethan Szypula, Cordell James	5	4
3rd	18:57	RYE	Matt Mistele	Aaron Hyman, Devon Paliani	5	5
OT	3:39	RYE	Hayden McCool	Mathew Santos, Matt Mistele	5	6

Western Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	16:04	17:07	01:03	0	0	
2nd	11:41	13:41	02:00	0	0	
3rd	09:01	10:00	00:59	0	0	
			04:02	0	0	0

Ryerson Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:04	14:24	00:20	0	0	
2nd	08:08	10:08	02:00	0	0	
3rd	05:57	07:10	01:13	0	0	
3rd	10:46	12:46	02:00	0	0	
4th	02:47	03:39	00:52	0	0	
·			06:25	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WES	Zach Core	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:04	PP
1st	RYE	Hayden McCool	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	14:24	PP
1st	RYE	Zachary Shankar	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	15:07	PP
2nd	WES	Stephen Desrocher	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:08	PP
2nd	RYE	Gregory DiTomaso	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	11:41	PP
2nd	WES	Matt Watson	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:24	
2nd	RYE	Matt Mistele	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:24	
3rd	WES	Rylan Bechtel	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:57	PP
3rd	RYE	Adam Craievich	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:01	PP
3rd	WES	Stephen Desrocher	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	10:46	PP
4th	WES	Stephen Desrocher	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	2:47	PP
4th	WES	Stephen Desrocher	10:00	GAME EJECTION-3 STICK INFRACTIONS	GAME MISCONDU CT		

Individual

Western 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Austin Osmanski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Carson Moniz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ethan Szypula	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alex Turko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Brendan Harrogate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Stefano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Langdon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Zach Core	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Theo Lewis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Kenny Huether	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Franco Sproviero	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Dan Davies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Stephen Desrocher	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	4-16	0
	40	Luke Peresinni	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Reed Morison	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Matt Watson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Kyle Petit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	65	Rylan Bechtel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	90	Cordell James	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Kolten Olynek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22	0

Ryerson 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Aaron Hyman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Jared Walsh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mark Shoemaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Adam Craievich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Cavin Leth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Patrick Fellows	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Matt Mistele	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Jacob Kamps	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Zachary Shankar	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	David Miller	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Devon Paliani	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Gregory DiTomaso	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Jesse Barwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Garrett Forrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Troy Timpano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Andrew Mullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	57	Marcus Hinds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Hayden McCool	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	89	Steven Harland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Mathew Santos	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	6	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Western Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
29 Dan Davies		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
40 Luke Peresinni	L	63:39	6	0	7	15	7	4	33
Totals			6		7	15	7	1	33

Ryerson Goalkeeping

# Pla	yer	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
32 Gai	rrett Forrest	W	63:29	5	0	9	8	10	2	29
33 Tro	y Timpano		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Tot	als			5	0	9	8	10	2	29

Western Faceoffs

No data to report.

Ryerson Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		Play By Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[09:14] GOAL by RYE Hayden McCool (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Devon Paliani, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 9 for season.
		Western 0, Ryerson 1
0-1	DD DVE	[14:04] Penalty on Zach Core WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1	PP RYE	[14:04] Start power play for RYE. [14:24] Penalty on Hayden McCool RYE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
0-1	PP RYE	[14:24] End power play for RYE.
0-1		[14:24] GOAL by WES Cordell James (SHORT HANDED), On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 1 for season. Western 1, Ryerson 1
1-1		[15:07] Penalty on Zachary Shankar RYE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WES	[15:07] Start power play for WES.
1-1	PP WES	[16:04] Zach Core (WES) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WES	[16:04] Start power play for WES.
1-1	PP WES	[16:24] Hayden McCool (RYE) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WES	[17:07] Zachary Shankar (RYE) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WES	[17:07] End power play for WES.
1-1		[19:03] GOAL by WES Ethan Szypula, Assist by Franco Sproviero and Stephen Desrocher, On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 9 for season.
		Western 2, Ryerson 1
		Period #2 Plays
2-1		[05:31] GOAL by RYE Mathew Santos, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 10 for season. Western 2, Ryerson 2
2-2		[06:08] GOAL by WES Cordell James, Assist by Franco Sproviero and Ethan Szypula, On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 2 for season.
		Western 3, Ryerson 2
3-2	DD DVE	[08:08] Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-2 3-2		[08:08] Start power play for RYE. [10:08] Stephen Desrocher (WES) penalty complete.
3-2		[10:08] End power play for RYE.
3-2	PP	[11:41] Penalty on Gregory DiTomaso RYE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-2	WES PP	[11:41] Start power play for WES.
3-2	WES PP	[13:41] Gregory DiTomaso (RYE) penalty complete.
3-2	WES	[13:41] End power play for WES.
3-2		[15:41] GOAL by RYE David Miller, Assist by Jacob Kamps and Zachary Shankar, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 6 for season.
		Western 3, Ryerson 3
3-3 3-3		[18:24] Penalty on Matt Watson WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [18:24] Penalty on Matt Mistele RYE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
		Period #3 Plays
3-3		[03:29] Matt Watson (WES) penalty complete.
3-3		[03:29] Matt Mistele (RYE) penalty complete.
3-3 3-3	PP RYE	[05:57] Penalty on Rylan Bechtel WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [05:57] Start power play for RYE.
3-3		[07:10] GOAL by RYE Gregory DiTomaso (POWER PLAY), Assist by Hayden McCool and Matt Mistele, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
	D.F.	Western 3, Ryerson 4
3-4	PP WES	[07:10] Rylan Bechtel (WES) penalty complete.
3-4	PP WES	[07:10] End power play for RYE.
3-4	DD	[09:01] Penalty on Adam Craievich RYE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP WES [09:01] Start power play for WES.

3-4		[10:00] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Szypula and Reed Morison, On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 4 for season.
		Western 4, Ryerson 4
4-4	PP RYE	[10:00] Adam Craievich (RYE) penalty complete.
4-4	PP RYE	[10:00] End power play for WES.
4-4		[10:46] Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
4-4	PP RYE	[10:46] Start power play for RYE.
4-4	PP RYE	[12:46] Stephen Desrocher (WES) penalty complete.
4-4	PP RYE	[12:46] End power play for RYE.
4-4		[16:49] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero, Assist by Ethan Szypula and Cordell James, On ice for WES: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 5 for season.
		Western 5, Ryerson 4
5-4		[18:57] GOAL by RYE Matt Mistele, Assist by Aaron Hyman and Devon Paliani, On ice for RYE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 7 for season.
		Western 5, Ryerson 5
		Western 5, Ryerson 5 Period #4 Plays
5-5		
5-5 5-5	PP RYE	Period #4 Plays
	PP RYE	Period #4 Plays [02:47] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
5-5	PP RYE	Period #4 Plays [02:47] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [02:47] Start power play for RYE.
5-5 5-5	PP RYE	Period #4 Plays [02: 47] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [02: 47] Start power play for RYE. [] Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 10 minutes for GAME EJECTION-3 STICK INFRACTIONS.
5-5 5-5 5-5	PP RYE	Period #4 Plays [02: 47] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [02: 47] Start power play for RYE. [] Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 10 minutes for GAME EJECTION-3 STICK INFRACTIONS. [] Stephen Desrocher (WES) penalty complete. [03: 39] GOAL by RYE Hayden McCool (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mathew Santos and Matt Mistele, On ice for RYE:, On ice for
5-5 5-5 5-5	PP RYE	Period #4 Plays [02:47] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [02:47] Start power play for RYE. [] Penalty on Stephen Desrocher WES 10 minutes for GAME EJECTION-3 STICK INFRACTIONS. [] Stephen Desrocher (WES) penalty complete. [03:39] GOAL by RYE Hayden McCool (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mathew Santos and Matt Mistele, On ice for RYE:, On ice for WES:, goal number 10 for season.